FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTRABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 812(10)2023 IPS u/s 379 IPC.

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: On 14/10/2023 at about 04:00 nm

Date and hour when reported	(On 14/10/2023 at about 04:00 pm		
	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
14/10/2023 at 04.30 pm	Near the Relief Camp of THAU Ground Thangmeiband / About 2.5 km North West	14/10/2023		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	of the officer recording it. Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Dasubanta Thongam (20) yrs S/o Thongam Birjit Singh of Top Khongnang Makhong,		Theft	ASI Elangbam Babina Devi will pse investigate the case.	
Imphal East, Manipur.	- 2	Contractor of the contract of the	Ministration of the last	
OE- attached				

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

Designation: OC/IPS

14/10/2023 Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Sub: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 14/10/2023 at about 04:00 pm, my Royal Enfield Classic 350 (Dark grey in colour) bearing Regn. No. MN01AL 2536 having Engine No. J3A5FGM2108652 and Chassis No. ME3J3C5FGM2008920 registered owner in the name of my father namely Mr. Thongam Birjit Singh was found stolen away by some unknown person(s) while being kept parked under lock and key near the Relief Camp of THAU Ground Thangmeiband and could not traceable till date. The cost of the stolen Royal Enfield is Rs. 2,40,000/- (Two lakhs forty thousand) approximately.

It is therefore, requested kindly to recover the stolen Royal Enfield and take up necessary legal action against the person as per law.

Dated/Imphal The 14th Oct, 2023.

This report is heated as an 06 of the Case FIR No. 812(10)2023 1Ps 4/5.

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Yours sincerely,

Darwhanta Flo

(Dasubanta Thongam) 20 yrs S/o Thongam Birjit Singh of Top Khongnang Makhong, Imphal East, Manipur.

#7085532075#